# **Privacy Policy for PayNote**

Last Updated: 10/7/2024

## 1. Introduction

Welcome to PayNote. We respect your privacy and are committed to protecting it through our compliance with this Privacy Policy. This policy describes the types of information we may collect from you or that you may provide when you use the PayNote mobile application (the "App") and our practices for collecting, using, maintaining, protecting, and disclosing that information

### 2. Information We Collect

Since PayNote stores all data locally on your device, we do not collect any personal information or data entered into the app. This includes but is not limited to income, expenses, and financial details.

### 3. How We Use Your Information

As we do not collect any personal information or data through the App, we do not use, share, or disclose any of your information.

# 4. Data Security

The security of your data is very important to us. PayNote stores all data locally on your device, and we use appropriate security measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, please be aware that no method of electronic storage is completely secure and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your data.

## 5. Third-Party Services

PayNote does not share your data with any third-party services. The app operates entirely offline and does not require an internet connection for its primary functions.

### 6. Children's Privacy

PayNote is not intended for use by children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect any personal information from children under 13. If we become aware that we have inadvertently received personal information from a user under the age of 13, we will delete such information from our records.

## 7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy

periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

# 8. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Email: nochphanith@gmail.com